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4
15:35

2175 m
33.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Louis Cussinet
Rennpreis: 33.000 € (14.850 8.250 4.620 2.640 1.650 660 330)
PRIX LOUIS CUSSINET Breed 5 Class E 33.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 14.850, 8.250, 4.620, 2.640, 1.650, 660, 330. 
Years For mar ( puddle) of 5 ( H ), not having won 40.000. 
Females 

1
2175

ML: 20,0

Hasocie De Houelle
5j. b br S (Up And Quick - Sawasde De Houell

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: D. Augereau
Züchter: M. Franck Leblanc

Benoit Robin

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.980 € 2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    440 €14,3 23.130 €
11.01 Vincennes 3 14,3 2175B 33.000 17,0 B. Robin Humeur Di Pao, Hedenn Love De Rem, Has
05.01 Mauquenchy 6 15,6 2150A 18.000 17,0 L. Guinoiseau Himoka, Hikka, Hagatta De Codiere
21.11 Vire Normandie unpl 2850B 13.000 L. Guinoiseau Heliade Du Home, Holly Night, Heva Des Ni
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch unpl 2700A 18.000 104,0 H. Mornet Helite Eleven, Hotline De Carsi, Hermine Ca
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,1 2925B 22.000 10,0 D. Bekaert History Gala, Here To Stay, Haudatis

2
ML: 9,0

Horchata
5j. b S (Coup De Poker - Vermeille Jiel)

Trainer: Etienne Lefranc
Besitzer: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc
Züchter: M. Ludovic Fleury

Anthony Barrier

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.380 €13,3 30.410 €
31.12 Vincennes 7 15,1 2700B 29.000 8,6 A. Barrier Hizia Marandaise, Hilda Maria, Harley Gem
17.12 Vincennes unpl 2175B 29.000 20,0 Et. Lefranc High Propulsion, Hermine Du Fan, Hotline D
07.12 Graignes 6 18,3 2725A 16.000 26,0 L. Legrand Hede Wood, Hornella De Janze, Haystack 
28.11 Angers unpl 3150B 13.000 Et. Lefranc Harmonia Parfaite, Hip Hop De Chenu, Hiroi
13.10 Enghien 8 16,5 2150A 33.000 4,9 A. Barrier Hayastan De Rosan, Hussy Rainbow, Hosa

3
ML: 33,0

Hirondelle D'Aveze
5j. al bru S (Booster Winner - Tessy D'Aveze)

Trainer: Gilles Lefebvre
Besitzer: Bastien Dormy
Züchter: M. Michel Hameau

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    23.890 €13,3 32.730 €
21.12 Vincennes 8 16,7 2850B 29.000 36,0 F. Lagadeuc Hexcellente, Helvetika, Hune Love
10.12 Vincennes 6 14,8 2200B 29.000 40,0 F. Nivard Honfleur De Line, Hotesse D'Haufor, Halma 
15.11 Caen 2 15,4 2450B 14.000 F. Nivard Horia De L'aumoy, Hirondelle D'Aveze, Hum
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 8 15,6 2700A 18.000 35,0 Ph. Masschaele Helite Eleven, Hotline De Carsi, Hermine Ca
23.10 Reims 4 15,4 2550B 18.000 13,0 R. Derieux Hera Dry, Hariette De Lizmar, Hopeful Lady

4
ML: 7,0

Hedenn Love De Rem
5j. b S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Antilove)

Trainer: Jeremy Koubiche
Besitzer: B.H. Remy
Züchter: Mlle Betty Remy

Franck Nivard

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.250 € 2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.060 €12,9 35.330 €
11.01 Vincennes 2 14,2 2175B 33.000 6,0 F. Nivard Humeur Di Pao, Hedenn Love De Rem, Has
06.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 33.000 86,0 J. Koubiche Hestia Du Goutier, Hornella De Janze, Hote
31.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 29.000 47,0 J. Koubiche Hizia Marandaise, Hilda Maria, Harley Gem
17.12 Vincennes 6 12,9 2175B 29.000 100,0 J. Koubiche High Propulsion, Hermine Du Fan, Hotline D
28.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 17,0 2700A 16.000 32,0 J. Koubiche Hascheley Berry, Houffe Du Flinois, Hede 

5
ML: 13,0

Halma D'Amer
5j. b S (Cristal Money - Boquilla)

Trainer: Charles Dreux
Besitzer: Germain Tanguy
Züchter: Indivision Boquilla

David Thomain

2022: 1 Start - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    31.690 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    31.690 €14,6 36.370 €
04.01 Vincennes 9 15,2 2700B 33.000 48,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Hune Love, Haitian Fight Song, Hera D'Atou
21.12 Vincennes 5 16,4 2850B 29.000 2,0 E. Raffin Hexcellente, Helvetika, Hune Love
10.12 Vincennes 3 14,6 2200B 29.000 2,4 E. Raffin Honfleur De Line, Hotesse D'Haufor, Halma 
03.12 Chartres 6 17,1 2800B 17.000 19,0 Ch. Dreux Harmonie De Cigne, Hillona De Nesle, Heiti
13.11 Vincennes 2 14,6 2100A 29.000 6,1 E. Raffin Helvetika, Halma D'Amer, Hune Love

6
ML: 10,0

Holly Madrik
5j. b S (The Best Madrik - Talina Madrik)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Christian Simplice

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 1 Start - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    31.500 € 2021: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    31.500 €14,6 36.710 €
04.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 6,9 G. Gelormini Hune Love, Haitian Fight Song, Hera D'Atou
08.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 29.000 19,0 L. Baudouin Havane D'Occagnes, Havane De L'iton, Heli
29.11 Vincennes unpl 2100A 29.000 22,0 G. Gelormini Hygie Haufor, Hemera Turgot, Hanane Mont
21.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B 29.000 5,5 G. Gelormini Helena Girl, Hello Darling, Hemera Turgot
08.11 Vincennes unpl 2200B 29.000 4,2 G. Gelormini Haria Du Bellay, Hemma De Smarves, Hava

7
ML: 11,0

Hascheley Berry
5j. b S (Qualypso Jiel - Bimbo Berry)

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: A. Ripoll Rigo
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    29.020 €12,8 37.220 €
17.12 Vincennes 4 12,8 2175B 29.000 37,0 G.A. Pou Pou High Propulsion, Hermine Du Fan, Hotline D
28.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 15,4 2700A 16.000 13,0 G.A. Pou Pou Hascheley Berry, Houffe Du Flinois, Hede 
20.08 Cabourg 6 15,6 2725A 19.000 12,0 F. Guerineau Hevalone De Guez, Half Moon, Hemera Tur
08.08 Vittel dis 2700B 14.000 M.J. Barcelo Bisquerra Golosso De Bry, Glitter Jiel, Hector Des Butt
27.07 Cabourg 5 14,6 2750B 19.000 23,0 F. Lagadeuc Happy Valley, Hemma Des Vauchaux, Hugo

8
ML: 20,0

Hermine Captain
5j. b S (Brillantissime - Night Captain)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: J. Maizeret
Züchter: M. Christian Simon

Pierre-Yves Verva

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.180 €12,5 37.400 €
21.12 Vincennes 6 16,5 2850B 29.000 41,0 Julien Raffestin Hexcellente, Helvetika, Hune Love
03.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 29.000 20,0 Julien Raffestin Harpie Du Perche, Herine D'Occagnes, Ha
21.11 Vincennes 9 14,4 2850B 29.000 69,0 Julien Raffestin Helena Girl, Hello Darling, Hemera Turgot
05.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 14,8 2700A 18.000 9,4 Julien Raffestin Helite Eleven, Hotline De Carsi, Hermine Ca
13.10 Enghien 6 14,6 2150A 33.000 15,0 F. Nivard Hayastan De Rosan, Hussy Rainbow, Hosa

9
ML: 2,0

Hotesse D'Haufor
5j. b S (Amiral Sacha - Venus Haufor)

Trainer: Christian Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian Bigeon
Züchter: M. Christian Bigeon

Christian Bigeon

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.620 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    34.100 €12,6 38.720 €
06.01 Vincennes 3 12,6 2100A 33.000 2,7 Ch. Bigeon Hestia Du Goutier, Hornella De Janze, Hote
10.12 Vincennes 2 14,6 2200B 29.000 5,8 Ch. Bigeon Honfleur De Line, Hotesse D'Haufor, Halma 
13.11 Vincennes 4 15,0 2100A 29.000 7,1 Ch. Bigeon Helvetika, Halma D'Amer, Hune Love
01.11 Laval 2 15,8 2850B 17.000 6,3 Ch. Bigeon Helite D'Haufor, Hotesse D'Haufor, Heroine 
01.10 Laval dis 2850B 18.000 4,6 Ch.J. Bigeon Hornella De Janze, Hanae Du Rib, Humeur 

10
ML: 17,0

Holding Girl
5j. b S (Atlas De Joudes - Saphira De Fael)

Trainer: Yves Dreux
Besitzer: Y. Dreux
Züchter: M. Yves Dreux

Damien Bonne

2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    1.650 € 2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    24.730 €14,3 38.960 €
04.01 Vincennes 5 14,8 2700B 33.000 14,0 Y. Dreux Hune Love, Haitian Fight Song, Hera D'Atou
16.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 29.000 43,0 Y. Dreux Histoire De L'art, Hola De Nappes, Hokkaid
29.11 Vincennes unpl 2100A 29.000 77,0 Y. Dreux Hygie Haufor, Hemera Turgot, Hanane Mont
11.11 Vincennes unpl 2700B 29.000 63,0 Y. Dreux Happy Valley, Hegoa Du Boulay, Hangela
30.03 Enghien 1 14,3 2150A 29.000 7,5 E. Raffin Holding Girl, Hotesse Nay, Hola De Nappes

Ergebnis: Quoten:


